SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all
certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable
and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. | (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond
or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies
in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. 1 (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full
and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award.
Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all
contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum
(addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 3/22/2017 ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 1

1 Revised Table of Contents: Added NTB No. 6969: (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

Amendment EBS Download Required.

Respectfully Submitted,

DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
EXB-0044-01(029)/ 102381302000
Union County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: EXB-0044-01(029)/102381302 - Union

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice to Bidders

#1 Governing Specifications

#3 Final Cleanup

#640 Fiber Reinforced Concrete

#1405 Errata & Modifications to 2004 Standard Specifications
#1928 Federal Bridge Formula

#2382 Status of ROW, w/ Attachments

#3131 Temporary Traffic Paint

#3612 Additional Erosion Control Requirements

#3704 Use of Precast Drainage Units

#3893 Petroleum Products Base Price

#4084 Stay-In-Place Metal Forms

#4214 Safety Apparel

#4300 Exposure to Severe Sulfate Areas Below Ground Level
#4473 Alternate Crushed Stone Base Bid Items

#4526 Electronic Addendum Process

#4565 Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)
#4738 Detour Bridge Railing

#5044 Questions Regarding Bidding

#5053 Contractor Correspondence

#5194 Intermediate Concrete Diaphragms

#5405 Traffic Control Devices

#5411 Safety Edge

#5412 Weight Limits

#5865 Non-Quality Control / Quality Assurance Concrete
#5866 Payroll Requirements

#5983 Bridge Repair Permits

#6728 Adjustments for Bituminous Materials

#6879 Contract Time

#6880 Specialty Items

#6881 Pay Item Discrepancy

#6916 Storm Water Discharge Associated with Construction Activity (>5 Acres)
#6969 Solid Sod and Erosion Control Blanket Clarification

Section 907 - Special Provisions

907-101-4 Definitions

907-102-12 Bidding Requirements and Conditions

907-103-11 Award and Execution

907-104-5 Scope of Work

907-104-6 Partnering Process

907-105-10 Control of Work

907-107-13 Legal Relations and Responsibility to Public, w/ Supplement

1



PROJECT: EXB-0044-01(029)/102381302 - Union

907-107-14
907-108-38
907-109-8
907-216-1
907-225-5
907-226-3
907-227-10
907-228-2
907-237-4
907-245-4
907-246-3
907-247-2
907-249-1
907-304-13
907-401-7
907-403-14
907-406-4
907-407-2
907-413-5
907-601-1
907-603-8
907-617-4
907-618-9
907-618-12
907-618-13
907-626-5
907-626-25
907-699-5
907-701-5
907-702-5
907-703-12
907-707-5
907-708-6
907-709-1
907-710-1
907-711-4
907-713-6
907-714-8
907-715-4
907-720-2
907-804-19
907-815-2

Contractor's Protection Plan, w/ Supplement
Prosecution and Progress
Measurement and Payment

Solid Sodding

Grassing

Temporary Grassing

Hydroseeding

Erosion Control Blankets

Wattles

Silt Dikes

Sandbags & Rockbags

Temporary Stream Diversion
Riprap for Erosion Control
Granular Courses

Asphalt Pavements, w/ Supplement
Asphalt Pavements

Cold Milling

Tack Coat

Sawing & Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement

Structural Concrete

Culverts & Storm Drains

Right-Of-Way Markers

Placement of Temporary Traffic Stripe
Construction and Removal of Detour Bridge
Temporary Construction Signs

Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe
Thermoplastic Traffic Markings
Construction Stakes

Hydraulic Cement, w/ Supplement
Specifications for Bituminous Materials
Aggregates, w/ Supplement

Joint Material

Non-Metal Drainage Structures

Metal Pipe

Fast Dry Solvent Traffic Paint

Synthetic Structural Fiber Reinforcement
Admixtures for Concrete

Miscellaneous Materials

Roadside Development Materials

Pavement Marking Materials

Concrete Bridges and Structures, w/ Supplement
Sediment Control Stone

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal
State Board of Contractors Requirement

State Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspensions
Section 902 - Contract Form

Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms



PROJECT: EXB-0044-01(029)/102381302 - Union

Pile Data Form
Progress Schedule

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET
OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)

03/21/2017 03:18 PM



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 6969 CODE: (SP)
DATE: 03/21/2017
SUBJECT: Solid Sod and Erosion Control Blanket Clarification
PROJECT: EXB-0044-01(029) /102381302 — Union County
Bidders are hereby advised that for estimating purposes, the quantities of pay item no. 907-228-
A001, Erosion Control Blanket, Type I, and pay item no. 907-216-A001, Solid Sodding, were

divided evenly. The location and quantity of Solid Sodding and Erosion Control Blanket, Type |
shall be placed on newly constructed slopes at the discretion of the Engineer.



	Table of Contents.pdf
	Bid Items


