SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission's election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission's request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

adderida).								
ADDENDUM NO.	1	DATED	3/22/201	ADDENDU	JM NO.	DATED		
ADDENDUM NO		DATED		ADDENDU	JM NO.	DATED		
Number Description 1 Revised Table of Contents; Added NTB No. 6969; Amendment EBS Download Required.		No. 6969;	TOTAL ADDENI (Must agree with t Respectfully Subm DATE	Cont Sign	sued prior to opening			
				FAX				
				E-MAIL				
To be filled in if a cor Our corporation of the stand business address and business address ad	on is charte					aı	nd the nan	nes,
Pre	esident				Addı	ress		
	Sident				7 Iddi	C 33		
Sec	cretary				Addı	ess		
Tre	easurer				Addı	ess		

The following is my (our) itemized proposal. EXB-0044-01(029)/ 102381302000

Union County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: EXB-0044-01(029)/102381302 - Union

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice t	o Bidders			
#1	Governing Specifications			
#3	Final Cleanup			
#640	Fiber Reinforced Concrete			
#1405	Errata & Modifications to 2004 Standard Specifications			
#1928	Federal Bridge Formula			
#2382	Status of ROW, w/ Attachments			
#3131	Temporary Traffic Paint			
#3612	Additional Erosion Control Requirements			
#3704	Use of Precast Drainage Units			
#3893	Petroleum Products Base Price			
#4084	Stay-In-Place Metal Forms			
#4214	Safety Apparel			
#4300	Exposure to Severe Sulfate Areas Below Ground Level			
#4473	Alternate Crushed Stone Base Bid Items			
#4526	Electronic Addendum Process			
#4565	Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)			
#4738	Detour Bridge Railing			
#5044	Questions Regarding Bidding			
#5053	Contractor Correspondence			
#5194	Intermediate Concrete Diaphragms			
#5405	Traffic Control Devices			
#5411	Safety Edge			
#5412	Weight Limits			
#5865	Non-Quality Control / Quality Assurance Concrete			
#5866	Payroll Requirements			
#5983	Bridge Repair Permits			
#6728	Adjustments for Bituminous Materials			
#6879	Contract Time			
#6880	Specialty Items			
#6881	Pay Item Discrepancy			
#6916	Storm Water Discharge Associated with Construction Activity (>5 Acres)			
#6969	Solid Sod and Erosion Control Blanket Clarification			
Section 907 - Special Provisions				
907-101-4	Definitions			
907-102-12	Bidding Requirements and Conditions			
907-103-11	Award and Execution			
907-104-5	Scope of Work			
907-104-6	Partnering Process			
907-105-10	Control of Work			
907-107-13	Legal Relations and Responsibility to Public, w/ Supplement			

PROJECT: EXB-0044-01(029)/102381302 - Union

907-107-14	Contractor's Protection Plan, w/ Supplement
907-108-38	Prosecution and Progress
907-109-8	Measurement and Payment
907-216-1	Solid Sodding
907-225-5	Grassing
907-226-3	Temporary Grassing
907-227-10	Hydroseeding
907-228-2	Erosion Control Blankets
907-237-4	Wattles
907-245-4	Silt Dikes
907-246-3	Sandbags & Rockbags
907-247-2	Temporary Stream Diversion
907-249-1	Riprap for Erosion Control
907-304-13	Granular Courses
907-401-7	Asphalt Pavements, w/ Supplement
907-403-14	Asphalt Pavements
907-406-4	Cold Milling
907-407-2	Tack Coat
907-413-5	Sawing & Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
907-601-1	Structural Concrete
907-603-8	Culverts & Storm Drains
907-617-4	Right-Of-Way Markers
907-618-9	Placement of Temporary Traffic Stripe
907-618-12	Construction and Removal of Detour Bridge
907-618-13	Temporary Construction Signs
907-626-5	Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe
907-626-25	Thermoplastic Traffic Markings
907-699-5	Construction Stakes
907-701-5	Hydraulic Cement, w/ Supplement
907-702-5	Specifications for Bituminous Materials
907-703-12	Aggregates, w/ Supplement
907-707-5	Joint Material
907-708-6	Non-Metal Drainage Structures
907-709-1	Metal Pipe
907-710-1	Fast Dry Solvent Traffic Paint
907-711-4	Synthetic Structural Fiber Reinforcement
907-713-6	Admixtures for Concrete
907-714-8	Miscellaneous Materials
907-715-4	Roadside Development Materials
907-720-2	Pavement Marking Materials
907-804-19	Concrete Bridges and Structures, w/ Supplement
907-815-2	Sediment Control Stone

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal

State Board of Contractors Requirement

State Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspensions

Section 902 - Contract Form

Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms

PROJECT: EXB-0044-01(029)/102381302 - Union

Pile Data Form Progress Schedule

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)

03/21/2017 03:18 PM

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 6969 CODE: (SP)

DATE: 03/21/2017

SUBJECT: Solid Sod and Erosion Control Blanket Clarification

PROJECT: EXB-0044-01(029) / 102381302 – Union County

Bidders are hereby advised that for estimating purposes, the quantities of pay item no. 907-228-A001, Erosion Control Blanket, Type I, and pay item no. 907-216-A001, Solid Sodding, were divided evenly. The location and quantity of Solid Sodding and Erosion Control Blanket, Type I shall be placed on newly constructed slopes at the discretion of the Engineer.